03-09-2005

Form PTO-1595

RECORDA



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

(Rev. 6-93)

(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	02955545 Patent and Trademark Office	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trac	demarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
 Name of conveying party(ies): Luis Elvira Segura Francisco Montero de Espinosa Freijo Pablo Resa Lopez Yago Gomez-Ullate Ricon Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Consejo Superior de Investigaciones Cientificas (CSIC) and Corporation Alimentaria Penasanta, S.A. Internal Address:	
3. Nature of conveyance:	F COMMICAL AND POR ATTOM 1 0	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application No.(s) 11/010,662 Additional	Dilication, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) Numbers attached? • Yes • No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: John C. McMahon	6. Total Number of applications and patents involved:	
Internal Address:		
Street Address: PO Box 30069	8. Please charge any additional fees to deposit account number:	
City: Kansas City State: MO ZIP: 64112		
DO N	NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing the original document. John C. McMahon Name of Person Signing	g information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of March 3, 2005 Bignature Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordetion Services Dispeters of the United States Detect and Today a		

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office

03/06/2005 ECOOPER 00000167 11010662

P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

> **PATENT REEL: 016336 FRAME: 0194**

ASSIGHMENT

In consideration of value received, we 1.- Luis Elvira Segura; 2.- Francisco Montero de Espinosa; 3.- Pablo Resa Lopez and 4.- Yago Gomez-Ullate Rincon

of 1.- Campo de la Paloma, 10 -1º A. 28018 Madrid, Spain; 2.- Dulcinea, 10 Bis. 28020 Madrid, Spain; 3.- Virgen María 7, ptal. 4, 3º A. 28007 Madrid, Spain; and 4.- Islas Cies 59, B. 1º L. 28035 Madrid, Spain sell and assign to CONSEJO SUPERIOR DE INVESTIGACIONES CIENTIFICAS (CSIC) and

CORPORACION ALIMENTARIA PEÑASANTA, S.A. a corporation of Spain

having a place of business at Serrano, 117. 28006 Madrid, Spain and Sierra de Granda s/n. 33199 Granda-Siero, Asturias, Spain its successors, assigns or nominees, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee", the entire right, title and interest in and to an invention entitled: NON-INVASIVE DETECTION AND ANALYSIS OF MICROORGANISMS IN DAIRY PRODUCTS PACKAGED IN PAPER OR PAPERBOARD BASED LAMINATED RECIPIENTS USING DRY COUPLING ELASTIC WAVES

invented by us as described in an application for United States national executed concurrently herewith Spanish Patent Applications Nos. P 200201378 dated June 14, 2002 and P 200301010 dated May 5, 2003

and in and to all applications for patent and patents for said invention in all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof and all rights of priority resulting from the filling any of said applications; and we authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said invention or resulting therefrom to said Assignee, and we agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Assignee, we communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to respecting said invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful mapers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue, or other applications, make all rightful oaths and declarations, and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

Subscribed and executed at Madrid, Spain	on December 22, 2004
(Place)	(Date)
Vitness: <u>Francisco</u> Chinchnyvota	Luis ELVIRA Inventor
•	_
Vitross: Francisco Chinchuveta	Transas Houters
Witness: Francisco Chinchurvela	PARLO RESA LOPEZ
•	THAGHEOI.
Vituros: Francisco Chinchuryeta	YAGO GOMEZ-VLLATE RICON
(Type name)	Enventor
Witness:	
(Type name)	Inventor
Titness:	
(Type nemo)	inventor
Mitaeon:	
(done nome)	Traveration
Tiduaen:	
(1 ³ 7.00 (1) 1.10)	anventoe

PATENT
RECORDED: 03/07/2005 REEL: 016336 FRAME: 0195